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Sealed quotations are invited for the following items for the Institute network:
Sr. Item Description Make Qty.
No.
1 UTP Cat 6 Cable, 305 meter Bundle AMP (Tyco)/ Panduit 414
2 UTP Cat 5E Cable, 305 meter Bundle AMP (Tyco)/ Panduit 30
3 I/O Cat 6 RJ45 Face Plate Simplex AMP (Tyco)/ Panduit 2000
4 I/O Cat 6 RJ45 Face Plate Duplex AMP (Tyco)/ Panduit 250
5. I/O Cat 6 RJ 45 Face Plate Mounting Box AMP (Tyco)/Panduit 2250
6. I/O Cat 6 RJ 45 Jack AMP (Tyco)/Panduit 2500
7 UTP Patch Cord Cat 6, 3Ft AMP (Tyco)/ Panduit 4500
8 UTP Patch Panel 24 ports with jack, Cat6 | AMP (Tyco)/ Panduit 125
RJ45
9 Fiber Cable 24 Core, Single Mode Direct AMP (Tyco)/ Panduit 2km
Burial
10 Fiber Patch Cord 2m, SC-LC Single Mode | AMP (Tyco)/ Panduit 20
Fiber Patch Cord
11 Fiber Patch Cord 3m, SC-LC Single Mode | AMP (Tyco)/ Panduit 20
Fiber Patch Cord
12 Fiber Patch Cord 5m, SC-LC Single Mode | AMP (Tyco)/ Panduit 10
Fiber Patch Cord

Terms & Conditions:

1. All quotations must reach undersigned by June 03, 2016, 5 P.M.
2. Quotation must be valid till 30/07/2016.

3. Quotations shall be submitted in two parts.

e Part-I (Technical) should contain all the technical details cum specifications of the product.
Technical compliance of the above specification and makes should be clearly specified. It
should contain un-priced bid along with terms & conditions, warranty, taxes etc. This envelope
should be marked as “Technical Bid”.

e Part-II (Financial) The commercial bid of the above items should be in another sealed envelope
marked as “Commercial Bid”. It should contain commercial terms & conditions.

The vendor should have valid authorization for this tender from the OEM Company.

Please quote giving unit price for each of the items. The vendor must quote for all the items.
IIT Kanpur is exempted from excise duty.

IIT Kanpur is exempted for partial custom duty (CD applicable to [IT Kanpur is 5.15%).
Please clearly mention the tax rate (like VAT etc.), if charged extra.
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